standing debts in favor of any person or entity, that said 
deceased, at the time of his death, left his share on the 
property located at Pantihan III covered by Transfer Cer-
tificate of Title No. (CLOA 3741) based on the agreed 
partition more or less Twenty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Seven (23,347), and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs, executed on April 24, 2025 
and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, 
under Doc. No. 439, Page No. 88, Book No. 4, Series 
of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing
 April 28, May 5 & 12, 2025

[...]

CRUZ, who died on November 27, 2015 in 
USA, and the late ASUNCION T. CRUZ, who died on 
September 16, 2011 in USA, that the deceased left a par-
cel of land situated in the Poblacion, Bacoor, Cavite cov-
ered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-1134820 con-
taining an area of One Hundred Sixty Five (165) square 
meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the le-
gal heirs, executed on 22 April 2025 and ratified before 
Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, under Doc. No. 400, 
Page No. 80, Book No. I, Series of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

standing debts in favor of any person or entity, that said 
deceased, at the time of her death, left her share on the 
property located at Pantihan III covered by Transfer Cer-
tificate of Title No. (CLOA) 3741 based on the agreed 
partition more or less Twenty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Seven (23,347), and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs, executed on April 24, 2025 
and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, 
under Doc. No. 438, Page No. 88, Book No. 4, Series 
of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

the forefront of Semana

[...]

Bayan, Bacoor City, Cavite as Buyer/Vendee; MARIA-
NO P. AGUILAR of 131 Balsahan, Binakayan Kawit, 
Cavite as Buyer/Vendee,Seller/Vendor owner (1) parcel 
of land with improvements in the Bo. Tabon Mun. of 
Kawit, Cavite Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-1009392 
containing an area of Two Hundred Twenty Six (226)
square meters more or less. In consideration for the sum 
of One Hundred Fifty Thousand (Php 150,000,00) Sell, 
Transfer and Convey said Vendee MARNELIZA AGU-
ILAR VERGARA married to FRANKIE VERGARA, 
(150)SQUARE METERS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND 
PESO (Php 76,000,00) Vendee MARIANO P. AGUI-
LAR, SEVENTY SIX (76) SQUARE METERS Before 
Notary Public Atty. Gabriel B. Octava; Doc No. 437, 
Page No. 88, Book No. XXVII; Series of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing
 April 14, 21 & 28, 2025

EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF

[...]

out any will, left no debts nor any outstanding debts in 
favor of any person, and left a 1/4 share of a parcel of 
land covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-10 0029 00383 
situated in the Brgy. of Mahabang Kahoy Balagbag, Mu-
nicipality of Indang, Province of Cavite containing an 
area of Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two (2,562) 
square meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among 
the legal heirs, executed on April 7, 2025 and ratified be-
fore Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, under Doc. No. 
183, Page No. 37, Book No. 4, Series of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

kakautang sa kaninomang tao o samahan, na sa kaniyang 
kamatayan, ang nabanggit na yumao ay nakapag-iwan ng 
ISANG (1) parselang lupa na matatagpuan sa Brgy. Pooc 
2, Silang, Cavite: One (1) parcel of land situated at Brgy. 
Pooc 2, Silang, Cavite, with a declared area of approx-
imately Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty (8,750) 
square meters more or less, identified as Lot 14870 of 
the Approved Carmona Cadastre, Cad-452-D Silang Ca-
dastre, and declared for real property tax purposes under 
Tax Declaration No. AA-18-0047-00792, na may Pagba-
bahaging Labas sa Hukuman sa Dahon Blg.